RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with Department of Agriculture and Navajo Nation Fair Office

Tuesday, May 3, 2022 8:00 a.m.

AGENDA

				;	AGENDA			
PRESIDING: LOCATION: 1. Welcome; Ro		Hon. Rickie Nez, <i>Chairperson</i> Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr., <i>Vice-Chairperson</i>						
		via Telecommun Call-In Number: Meeting ID: Passcode: oll Call: Invocation		1-669-900-6833 732-628-2566 86515 on; and Introduction				
	[] Rickie Nez	,	T	homas Walker, Jr. (' Iark A. Freeland		[] Kee Allen Beg [] Wilson C. Stev	-
2.	Purpose of the Leadership Meeting: The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting a leadership meeting with the Division of Natural Resources' Department of Agriculture and Navajo Nation Fair Office to discuss the Master Development Plan of the Navajo Nation Fair Grounds and funding that is required to complete the Project.							
3.	Presentation/Discussion:							
	a. Presentation by the Navajo Nation Fair Office and Department of Agriculture on the Master Development Plan for the Navajo Nation Fair Grounds in Window Rock Arizona. Presenters: Leonard Francisco, Jr., Manager, Navajo Nation Fair Office and Leo Watchman, Jr., Manager, Department of Agriculture							
	b. Discussion on the Master Development Plan and Funding that is required to complet the Project. What are the barriers the Navajo Nation Fair Office will encounter? What is the estimate cost to complete the Project? How will the Project be paid for? When it the Project projected to be completed?							
4.	Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Up							
5.	Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment							